Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.13-76E 1/10
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 21 20
Amplifier / controller electronics
Integrated amplifier and controller
electronics
for proportional hydraulic valves
• Interface: - analogue

as well as in the mobile hydraulics for the
smooth control of hydraulic actuations.
TYPE CODE
 - M E - #
Type designation according to type list,
(derived from valve designation basic execution)
Example: BVPPM33 - 200
Standard nominal voltage UN: 12 VDC G12
 24 VDC G24
Slip-on coil Metal housing, square
Connection execution Integrated electronics
Hardware configuration:
Analog command value signal 12-pole A1 7-pole D1 (0...+10V factory preset)
Analog command value signal 12-pole A2 7-pole D2 (-10...+10V factory preset)
Analog command value signal 12-pole A3 7-pole D3 (0...+20mA factory preset)
Analog command value signal 12-pole A4 7-pole D4 (4...+20mA factory preset)
CANopen according to DSP-408  C1
Profibus DP acc. to Fluid Power Technology P1
CAN J1939 (on request)  J1
Functions:
Amplifier  no remark
Controller with current feedback value
signal (0…20 mA / 4…20 mA)  R1
Controller with voltage feedback value signal (0…10 V) R2
Sealing material / manual override
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.13-76E 2/10
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 21 20
Amplifier / controller electronics
Electrical SPECIFICATIONS
Protection class IP 67 acc. to EN 60 529
 With suitable mating connector and
 closed electronics housing cover
Device receptacle (male) M23, 12-pole or
Analog interface Connector DIN EN175201 - 804, 7-pole
Device receptacle (male) M12, 4-pole
Supply
Fieldbus interface
Mating connector (female) Plug M23, 12-pole or
 Plug DIN EN175201 - 804, 7-pole or
 Plug M12, 4-pole
 (not incl. in delivery)
Device receptacle (female) M12, 5-pole
Sensor (controller only)
Mating connector (male) M12, 5-pole
Sensor (controller only) (not incl. in delivery)
Device receptacle (male) M12, 5-pole (according to DRP 303-1)
CANopen / J1939
Mating connector (female) Plug M12, 5-pole
CANopen / J1939 (not incl. in delivery)
Device receptacle (female) M12, 5-pole, B coded (according to
Profibus IEC 947-5-2)
Mating connector (male) Plug M12, 5-pole, B coded
Profibus (not incl. in delivery)
Voltage range:
• 24 VDC 21…30 VDC
• 12 VDC 10,5…15 VDC
Ripple on supply
voltage <10 %
Fuse Low
Stabilised output  10 VDC (with version 24 VDC)
voltage 8 VDC (with version 12 VDC)
 max. load 10 mA
Current consumption:
• No load current approx. 40 mA
• 35 mm square size solenoid Imax = 1000 mA (with version 24 VDC)
 Imax = 2000 mA (with version 12 VDC)
• 45 mm square size solenoid Imax = 1200 mA (with version 24 VDC)
 Imax = 2400 mA (with version 12 VDC)
• Maximum current Imax = 1534 mA (with version 24 VDC)